Circle Economy Foundation, Amsterdam

2 STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE 2023

Net turnover
Cost of subcontracted work and
other external charges

Sum of operating income
Expenses

Employee expenses
Amortisation and depreciation
Accomodation expenses

Office expenses

Selling and distribution expenses
General expenses

Operating result
Financial income and expenses

Result
Taxes

Result participating interests

Result

(10)

(an

(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
(7

(18)

(19)

2023 2022
€ € € €

5,293,557 4,934,610

935,623 1,131,291

4,357,934 3,803,319
3,845,300 3,338,841
20,997 10,900
90,865 99,468
88,541 104,598
199,178 180,478
114,948 133,044

4,359,829 3,867,329

-1,895 -64,010

-7,011 -21,697

-8,906 -85,707

2,884 11,637

-6,022 -74,070

6,711 -

689 -74,070
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