2 STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE 2023

		2023		2022	
		€	€	€	€
Net turnover	(10)		5,293,557		4,934,610
Cost of subcontracted work and other external charges	(11)	_	935,623	_	1,131,291
Sum of operating income			4,357,934		3,803,319
Expenses					
Employee expenses Amortisation and depreciation Accomodation expenses Office expenses Selling and distribution expenses General expenses	(12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)	3,845,300 20,997 90,865 88,541 199,178 114,948	_ 4,359,829	3,338,841 10,900 99,468 104,598 180,478 133,044	3,867,329
Operating result			-1,895	_	-64,010
Financial income and expenses	(18)		-7,011		-21,697
Result Taxes		_	-8,906 2,884	_	-85,707 11,637
Result participating interests	(19)		-6,022 6,711		-74,070 -
Result		<u>-</u>	689	=	-74,070